

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRLMP.NO.2284/2010 IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 421 OF 2005

HARPAL SINGH Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. Respondent(s)

(appln(s) for bail)(with office report)

Date: 03/02/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Siddharth Panda, Adv.
Mr. Rutwik Panda,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Despite having been served with notice of
the bail application, learned counsel for the State of
U.P. is not present, when the application is taken up for
consideration. Since the reason for praying for interim
bail is the marriage of the daughter of the petitioner,
which is fixed on 9th February, 2010, let this matter be
listed for further consideration on 5th February, 2010 at
2.00 P.M. before this Bench.

-2- Crl.A.421/05

Learned advocate for the petitioner is
directed to give fresh notice to the learned counsel for
the State of U.P. informing him of this order by
tomorrow.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master