

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRLMP.NO.2284/2010 IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 421 OF 2005

HARPAL SINGH Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. Respondent(s)

(bail and office report)

Date: 05/02/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Siddharth Panda, Adv.
Mr. Rutwik Panda, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Ameet Singh, Adv.
Mr. G.V. Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

This application has been made on behalf of the
petitioner for grant of interim bail to enable him to
attend his daughter's marriage and to perform the rites
and rituals connected therewith. From the averments
made in the application and the annexures thereto, it
th
appears that the marriage is fixed on 9 February, 2010.

The petitioner is at present undergoing

-2- CRLMP.2284/10

sentence further to his conviction in connection with
Sessions Trial No.336 of 1980, in the court of IInd Addl.
Sessions Judge Lakhimpur-kheri in the district jail at
Lakhimpur.

Having heard learned counsel for the petitioner
and the State of Uttar Pradesh, the application is
allowed, though not for a period of one month, as
prayed for, but for a period of 15 days.

Let the petitioner be released on interim bail to
th
the satisfaction of the trial court on 8 February, 2010.
On his release, the petitioner shall report to the
Lakhimpur Police Station on the same day and inform

the S.H.O. concerned of the place of his stay during the
period of interim bail. The petitioner shall report to
th

the SHO of the said police station also on 15 February,
2010 at 11.00 A.M. and shall surrender to the jail
nd

authorities on 22 February, 2010, to serve out the
remaining part of his sentence. While granting interim
bail, the trial court shall impose such conditions, as may
be felt necessary, to ensure the presence of the

petitioner before the jail authorities on 22 February,
2010.
nd

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master